
 

 

 

Autumn TERM 1 

(Monday 9th September –Thursday 12th December 2024) –14WEEKS 

THEME: 

Week Date Programme 

1 Monday 9th September 2024 Boarders Resume- 4pm 

1 Monday 9thSeptember 2024 Parents /Staff Prayer Forum 6pm-Virtual 

1 Tuesday 10th September 2024 Whole School Resumption 

2     Monday 16th September 2024 Public Holiday: Eid-ul-Maolud 

2 Saturday 21st September 2024 25th Anniversary /Founders Day Celebration 

4 Monday 30th September 2024 Independence Day Celebration 

4 Tuesday 1st October 2024 Public Holiday: National Day 

4 Friday 4th October 2024 World Teachers Day 

5 Friday 11th October 2024 International Day of the Girl Child 

7 Monday 21st- Friday 25th October 2024 Mid-Term Break 

7 Wednesday 23rd October 2024 Parent Teacher Conference 

13 Saturday 7th December 2024 Family Fun Day 

14 Thursday 12th December 2024 End Of Term/Nativity Night  
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